



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	16,600.00000	16,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0002	154003P	(1)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	136,000.00000	136,000.00	83,838.00000	83,838.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0003	159003M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	25.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	1.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0004	159006M	100.000	0.01000	1.00	25.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	1.00
	DRUM	U						
0005	159009M	250.000	0.01000	2.50	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50
	TRAFFIC CONE	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0006	159012M	250.000	0.01000	2.50	2.00000	500.00	0.01000	2.50
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0007	159027M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1.50000	3.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						
0008	159108M	2.000	20,000.00000	40,000.00	58,500.00000	117,000.00	1.50000	3.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0009	109006M	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL						
0010	701006P	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	42.00000	4,200.00	147.00000	14,700.00
	3/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						

**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0011	701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	50.00000	7,550.00	54.00000	8,154.00	165.00000	24,915.00
0012	701036P 1 1/4" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT LF	20.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,250.00	159.00000	7,950.00
0013	701039P 1 1/2" FLEXIBLE METALLIC CONDUIT LF	20.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00	159.00000	7,950.00
0014	701108M 12" X 10" X 8" METAL JUNCTION BOX U	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,675.00000	10,050.00	1,959.00000	11,754.00
0015	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	3.00000	12,000.00	3.10000	12,400.00	5.50000	22,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0016	701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	5,000.000	7.00000 35,000.00	7.20000 36,000.00	13.40000 67,000.00		
0017	701196P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	150.000	1.00000 150.00	4.35000 652.50	8.70000 1,305.00		
0018	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	500.000	1.00000 500.00	3.40000 1,700.00	10.90000 5,450.00		
0019	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	4,500.000	2.00000 9,000.00	3.00000 13,500.00	8.70000 39,150.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0020	701204P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	5,000.000	6.00000	30,000.00	4.45000	22,250.00	9.90000	49,500.00
0021	MME108M FUSE KITS	75.000	75.00000	5,625.00	208.00000	15,600.00	480.00000	36,000.00
0022	MME002M CONDUIT CLEARING	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	18,000.00
0023	MME010M TROUBLESHOOTING	200.000	300.00000	60,000.00	350.00000	70,000.00	1,162.00000	232,400.00
0024	MME024M HIGHWAY LIGHTING RELAMPING	50.000	300.00000	15,000.00	440.00000	22,000.00	383.00000	19,150.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0025	MME102M LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES INSTALLATION	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	585.00000	11,700.00	942.00000	18,840.00
0026	MME101M TOWER LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,225.00000	2,225.00	6,699.00000	6,699.00
0027	MME055M SIGN LUMINAIRE INSTALLATION	150.000	2,450.00000	367,500.00	2,000.00000	300,000.00	3,128.00000	469,200.00
0028	MMG100M LIGHTING CABINET REBUILD	20.000	4,140.00000	82,800.00	1,750.00000	35,000.00	15,756.00000	315,120.00
0029	MMG101M LUMINAIRE MOUNTING PLATE	50.000	235.00000	11,750.00	400.00000	20,000.00	3,329.00000	166,450.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min: Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030	MME026M BASE DOOR, TYPE L	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00	148.00000	2,960.00	292.00000
	U						5,840.00
0031	MME027M PEC REPLACEMENT	5.000	65.00000	325.00	246.00000	1,230.00	465.00000
	U						2,325.00
0032	MME011M BASE DOOR, TYPE T/C	5.000	90.00000	450.00	152.00000	760.00	303.00000
	U						1,515.00
0033	MME012M BASE DOOR, TYPE K	5.000	95.00000	475.00	158.00000	790.00	315.00000
	U						1,575.00
0034	MME013M BASE DOOR, TYPE P	10.000	85.00000	850.00	152.00000	1,520.00	292.00000
	U						2,920.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035 MME085M	45.000	65.00000	2,925.00	180.00000	8,100.00	183.00000	8,235.00
VISOR REPLACEMENT	U						
0036 MMG055M	125.000	75.00000	9,375.00	192.00000	24,000.00	183.00000	22,875.00
SCOOP TUNNEL VISOR	U						
0037 MME068M	50.000	125.00000	6,250.00	245.00000	12,250.00	400.00000	20,000.00
LED TYPE R-ARROW-R	U						
0038 MME069M	50.000	125.00000	6,250.00	248.00000	12,400.00	400.00000	20,000.00
LED TYPE A-ARROW-R	U						
0039 MME070M	50.000	125.00000	6,250.00	248.00000	12,400.00	400.00000	20,000.00
LED TYPE G-ARROW-R	U						





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0040	MME071M LED TYPE A/G-ARROW-R	45.000	165.00000	7,425.00	310.00000	13,950.00	507.00000	22,815.00
		U						
0041	MME091M LED TYEP 12 RAG	310.000	450.00000	139,500.00	450.00000	139,500.00	993.00000	307,830.00
		U						
0042	MME092M LED TYPE 8 RAG	260.000	400.00000	104,000.00	440.00000	114,400.00	967.00000	251,420.00
		U						
0043	MME139M ADA Push Button Installation	41.000	250.00000	10,250.00	220.00000	9,020.00	653.00000	26,773.00
		U						
0044	MME015M PEDESTRIAN LED INSTALLATION	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	375.00000	375.00	653.00000	653.00
		U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 23444

**Counties:** ATLANTIC, BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, CAPE MAY, CUMBERLAND, GLOUCESTER, MERCER, MONMOUTH, OCEAN, SALEM

**Letting Date:** March 14, 2023

**District(s):** H4

**Call Order:** 444

**Project(s):** 100% STATE

**Contract Time:** 04/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

**Min: Max:**

**Contract Description:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL RELAMPING SOUTH 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) KANE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		(3) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0045	MMG056M CRANE	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	975.00000	19,500.00	3,006.00000	60,120.00
0046	MME149M POLE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT	20.000	3,500.00000	70,000.00	2,775.00000	55,500.00	2,636.00000	52,720.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,281,907.00		\$1,350,686.50		\$2,500,000.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,281,907.00</b>		<b>\$1,350,686.50</b>		<b>\$2,500,000.00</b>	
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$1,281,907.00</b>		<b>\$1,350,686.50</b>		<b>2,500,000.00</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

